DMR35-DCA.A01.D03   Page 1 of 8
     DMR35-DCA Series
Precision DC Shunt Ammeter
 PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The DMR35-DCA series of panel meter performs precision measurements of DC current  and is
available in two models offering ranges from 1A to 25A .  The 3-1/2 digit numeric display supports
precision measurement, and a fast-responding 21 segment bargraph tracks quickly-changing

available analog movement meters, making it ideal for use in laboratory instrumentation, factory
automation, and other applications requiring precise DC current monitoring
ORDERING INFORMATION:
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
DMR35-DCA1-DC1-R-C DC Ammeter, 1-5A ranges, 9-32VDC powered, red display
DMR35-DCA2-DC1-R-C DC Ammeter, 10-25A ranges, 9-32VDC powered, red display
SIMPLIFIED BLOCK DIAGRAM
Features
 Bright, easily readable LED display
 Up to 3-1/2 digit measurements
 Bar-graph display scale
 0.8 % measurement accuracy
 Precision internal shunt resistor
 Selectable current measurement ranges
 Unipolar/ Bipolar measurement options
 User-adjustable display brightness
 Mechanical drop-in replacement for
common analog-movement meters
 Operates from 9 to 32 VDC
 Low current consumption, 37 mA typical
at 12VDC
 Two year warranty
 For full details go to
DMR35-DCA.A01.D03   Page 2 of 8
     DMR35-DCA Series
Precision DC Shunt Ammeter
SPECIFICATIONS:
Measurement Performance Min Typ. Max Units
Measurement Ranges
       DMR35-DCA1 0-1, 0-2, 0-3, 0-5, ±1, ±2, ±3, ±5  A
       DMR35-DCA2 0-10, 0-15, 0-20, 0-25,  ±10, ±15, ±20, ±25  A
Accuracy (25 °C)    0.8% of reading + 2
counts
Temperature Stability   0.01   % F.S. /°C
Burden voltage at highest range, full-scale input current  (1)